17.04 Benefits in this Article shall not be substantially reduced without agreement 
from the Union. 

17.05 A copy of the Plan documents shall be supplied to the Union. 

17.06 Long Term Disability Insurance (LTD): 

Insurance coverage to provide sixty percent (60%) of monthly pre-disability 
salary to a maximum of four thousand and fifty dollars ($4,050.00) per 
month for eligible Employees. 

An Employee who is receiving LTD or WCB benefits and who, at the 
commencement of absence due to disability or illness, is participating in the 
Alberta Health Care Insurance Plan, the Supplementary Health Benefit

[...]

for a period of up to fifty two (52) weeks. 

(ii) An Employee who is the parent of a child who has died 
and it is probable, considering the circumstances, thatthe 
child died as a result of a crime, shall be entitled to a l~ave 
of absence without pay for a period of up to one hundred 
and four (104) weeks. 

(00329713) 1066-MED5 Appendix A to Mediator’s Recommendations Page 45

(d) Domestic Violence Leave 

(i) An Employee who has completed ninety (90) days of 
employment and who has been subjected to domestic 
violence may require time off from work to address the